TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acorn Financial Corporation		09/30/1996	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Golden West Homes
Street Address:	7800 McCloud Road
City:	Greensboro
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27409-9634
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	1206121
Registration Number:	1523929
Registration Number:	1536907
Registration Number:	953036

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)331-7598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-331-5791

Email: gjones@kennedycovington.com

Correspondent Name: Francis M. Pinckney
Address Line 1: 214 North Tryon Street
Address Line 2: Hearst Tower – 47th Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

TRADEMARK

900000791 REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0313

-0.5 \$ / 15.00 1206/27

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019904.060 OAKWOOD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. Jones, Trademark Paralegal
Total Attachments: 1 source=AFGWHMergerPg1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0314



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ACORN ACQUISITION CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"ACORN FINANCIAL CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GOLDEN WEST HOMES" UNDER THE NAME OF "GOLDEN

WEST HOMES", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1996.

THE JHIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1996, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

2274757 8100m 020740384 **J**

RECORDED: 06/30/2003

THAT'S

AUTHENTICATION: 2120986

DATE: 12-03-02

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0315